PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Fondazione Bruno Kessler	07/04/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PulseTor, LLC
Street Address:	328 Rileyville Road
City:	Ringoes
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08551-1501

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13194611
Application Number:	61369353

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)566-6099 Phone: 412.566.6000

Email: ipmail@eckertseamans.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Philip E. Levy, Esq.
Address Line 1: 600 Grant Street, 44th Floor

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 296687-00035

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Philip E. Levy

Total Attachments: 2

source=fondazionetopulsetor#page1.tif source=fondazionetopulsetor#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 027116 FRAME: 0113

OF \$80.00 13194611

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **FONDAZIONE BRUNO KESSLER**, a non-profit foundation, established in Trento, Italy, having an address of via S. Croce, 77, Trento, Italy, is by virtue of an Assignment from Claudio Piemonte, the owner of Claudio Piemonte's entire right, title and interest, for all countries, in and to any and all improvements disclosed and claimed and/or disclosed but not claimed in United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 61/369,353 for "ELECTRON MICROSCOPE EMPLOYING AN SIPM BASED ELECTRON DETECTOR" (Attorney Docket No. 296687-00027) filed July 30, 2010, and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed on any of said improvements disclosed in said application; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued on said improvements (collectively the "Patent Rights"); and

WHEREAS, **PULSETOR**, **LLC.**, having its principal place of business at 328 Rileyville Road, Ringoes, New Jersey 08551-1501, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent Rights;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, FONDAZIONE BRUNO KESSLER, has sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said PULSETOR, LLC., its entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent Rights together with the entire right, title and interest in and to any causes of action for infringement thereof; the same to be held and enjoyed by PULSETOR, LLC. for its own use, and for its legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term for which any Letters Patents are granted for the Patent Rights, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by FONDAZIONE BRUNO KESSLER had this Assignment and sale not been made.

1

FONDAZIONE BRUNO KESSLER agrees that when requested by PULSETOR, LLC. it will, at the sole cost of PULSETOR, LLC., execute all documents necessary or desirable to properly vest full right, title and interest in and to the Patent Rights throughout the world in the name of PULSETOR, LLC. or which, in the sole judgment of PULSETOR, LLC., may be necessary to obtain, maintain, issue or enforce the Patent Rights.

Executed this 4th day of July, 2011.

FONDAZIONE BRUNO KESSLER

ВУ 19.20 1100

Name Andrea Simoni

Title Secretary-General